SENATE TRANSPORTATION AND UTILITIES COMMITTEE

1990 SESSION

Senator Bill Morris, Chairman
Senator Ross Doyen, Vice-Chairman
MEMBERS
Senator James Francisco
Senator Leroy Hayden
Senator B.D. Kanan
Senator Fred Kerr
Senator Phil Martin
Senator Richard Rock
Senator Don Sallee
Senator Dan Thiessen

Senator Ben Vidricksen

STAFF
Hank Avila, Legislative Research Department
Ben Barrett, Legislative Research Department
Bruce Kinzie, Revisor of Statutes

Louise Cunningham, Committee Secretary



BILL

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

124
131
161
188

201

209
343

353
360
369
481
482

483

484

485
486

487
489

531

534

573

580
581

616

658

660

696
695

749

SENATE BILLS - 1990
BILL SUBJECT HEARING ACTION

Concerning highway signs

Relating to nonhighway reg. of mobile homes BNP 1-16
and travel trailers

Reg. taxicab operator endorsement for taxicab
operators

License plates for retired members of National
Guard

Req. use of Kansas produced coal in generation
of electricity

Exemptions to special fuels tax law.

Driving privileges conditional on school attendance Re-re to

Edu.

Reqg. thumb print on drivers' licenses.

License plates for Cong. Medal of Honor recip.

Driving privileges, persons with seizure disorders.

Incr. fee for dup. registration receipt. 1-30 Pass 1-30

Salvage vehicle dealers; place of business 1-31 Pass as A
1-31

Taxation of motor fuels; payment, penalty 1-31 Pass as A
1-31

Commercial driver's license act. 2-1 Pass 2-1

Increas. fees for filing security int. in 1-31 Pass as A

motor vehicles. 1-31

Vehicle dealers and manufacturers; brokers 1-25 Pass as A
1-30

Motor carriers; permits & certificates, hearing 1-23 Pass 1-23

Motor carriers, regulation thereof. 1-23 Pass 1-23

Motor vehicles, salvage vehicles, transfer cert. 1-31 Pass as A
1-31

Time period when lighted lamps are required. 2-7 Pass 2-7

Motor vehicles;providing for a harvest permit 2-7 Pass as A
2-22

Multi-state special permit fees 2-14 Pass 2-14

License plates for amateur radio operators.

Obscene bumper stickers 2-20 Pass as A
2-22

Regulating certain motor carriers 2-22

County treasurers, compensation 2~-21 Amended into
HB 2598 3/23

Harry Darby memorial highway 2-27 Pass 2-27

International fuel tax agreement 2-27 Pass 2-27

Concerning taxation of rental motor vehicles 3-28



BILL

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2119

2174

2192

2328

2552

2585

2598

2599

2656

2657

2658

2659

2661

2680

2681

2699

2709

2731

2735

2901

2941

2947

2959

3023

3025

3083

3102

HOUSE BILLS - 1990

BILL SUBJECT

Personalized license plates, transfer of
License plates for Pearl Harbon survivors.
Rumble strips at RR crossings.

Highway contracts in cities, incentives &
penalties

Motor wvehicle cert. of title, contents.
Ethyl alcohol incentive program

Registration of motor vehicles, residency

Mod. or relocation of public utility struc.
Imposing int. for underpaymt of reg. fees
Motor carriers, sight clearance, when

Sus. or revocation of driver's license.

Compact for exchange of info on vehicle dealers
Vehicles, when lighted head lamps required.
Vehicle fuel taxes, confidentiality of info.
Reg. certain disclosures by vehicle dealers.

KCC; providing for exemption of certain utilities

License plates for retired national guard.

Exempting cities, counties & twnsps. from fuel tax
bond.

Providing 15-day trip permit.
Santa Fe Trail in Kansas.
Designating the Frontier Military highway.

Finney County system enhancements

Prohibiting special permits for triple trailers.

Hwy. 635 as Harry Darby memorial highway.
Fees for natural pipeline inspection & safety.
Highway signs, rural business and farm

Vehicles used by community corrections personnel

HEARING ACTION
3/21 BNP 3/20
3/27 rPass 3/27
3/23 Pass as A

3/23
3/14 Pass 3/14
3/20 Pass 3/20
3/20 Pass 3/20
3/21 Pass as A
3/28
3/22 Pass 3/22
3/14 Pass 3/14
3/14 Pass 3/14
3/15 Pass as A
3/15
3/15 Pass 3/15
3/27 Pass 3/27
3/23 Pass 3/23
3/20 Pass 3/20
3/20 Pass as A
3/23
3/21 Pass as A
3/21
3/30
3/22 Pass 3/22
3/28
Pass 4/2



