## SENATE TRANSPORTATION AND UTILITIES COMMITTEE 1990 SESSION

Senator Bill Morris, Chairman

Senator Ross Doyen, Vice-Chairman

MEMBERS

Senator James Francisco
Senator Leroy Hayden
Senator B.D. Kanan
Senator Fred Kerr
Senator Phil Martin
Senator Richard Rock
Senator Don Sallee
Senator Dan Thiessen
Senator Ben Vidricksen

## STAFF

Hank Avila, Legislative Research Department

Ben Barrett, Legislative Research Department

Bruce Kinzie, Revisor of Statutes

Louise Cunningham, Committee Secretary

## SENATE BILLS - 1990

		BILI. S	SUBJECT	HEARING	ACTION
_ <u>B</u>	<u>ILL</u>	and the state of t			
SB	124	Concerning highway signs			
SB	131	Relating to nonhighway re and travel trailers	eg. of mobile homes		BNP 1-16
SB	I6I	Req. taxicab operator end operators	orsement for taxicab		
SB	188	License plates for retire Guard	d members of National		
SB	201	Req. use of Kansas product of electricity	ed coal in generation		
SB	209	Exemptions to special fue	ls tax law.		
SB	343	Driving privileges condit	ional on school attendance	Re-re to Edu.	
SB	353	Req. thumb print on drive	rs' licenses.		
SB	360	License plates for Cong.	Medal of Honor recip.		
SB	369	Driving privileges, perso	ns with seizure disorders.		
SB	481	Incr. fee for dup. regist	ration receipt.	1-30	Pass 1-30
SB	482	Salvage vehicle dealers;	place of business	1-31	Pass as A 1-31
SB	483	Taxation of motor fuels;	payment, penalty	1-31	Pass as A 1-31
SB	484	Commercial driver's licen	se act.	2-1	Pass 2-1
SB	485	Increas. fees for filing motor vehicles.	security int. in	1-31	Pass as A 1-31
SB	486	Vehicle dealers and manuf	acturers; brokers	1-25	Pass as A 1-30
SB	487	Motor carriers; permits &	certificates, hearing	1-23	Pass 1-23
SB	489	Motor carriers, regulation	n thereof.	1-23	Pass 1-23
SB	531	Motor vehicles, salvage ve	ehicles, transfer cert.	1-31	Pass as A 1-31
SB	534	Time period when lighted	lamps are required.	2-7	Pass 2-7
SB	573	Motor vehicles; providing	for a harvest permit	2-7	Pass as A 2-22
SB	580	Multi-state special permit	t fees	2-14	Pass 2-14
SB	581	License plates for amateur	r radio operators.		
SB	616	Obscene bumper stickers		2-20	Pass as A 2-22
SB	658	Regulating certain motor of	carriers	2-22	
SB	660	County treasurers, compens	sation	2-21	Amended into HB 2598 3/23
SB	696	Harry Darby memorial high	vay	2-27	Pass 2-27
SB	695	International fuel tax agr	reement	2-27	Pass 2-27
SB	749	Concerning taxation of rer	ntal motor vehicles	3-28	

## HOUSE BILLS - 1990

BILL	BILL SUBJECT	HEARING	ACTION
НВ 2119	Personalized license plates, transfer of		
нв 2174	License plates for Pearl Harbon survivors.		
НВ 2192	Rumble strips at RR crossings.		
нв 2328	Highway contracts in cities, incentives & penalties		
нв 2552	Motor vehicle cert. of title, contents.	3/21	BNP 3/20
нв 2585	Ethyl alcohol incentive program	3/27	Pass 3/27
нв 2598	Registration of motor vehicles, residency	3/23	Pass as A 3/23
нв 2599	Mod. or relocation of public utility struc.	3/14	Pass 3/14
нв 2656	Imposing int. for underpaymt of reg. fees	3/20	Pass 3/20
нв 2657	Motor carriers, sight clearance, when	3/20	Pass 3/20
нв 2658	Sus. or revocation of driver's license.	3/21	Pass as A 3/28
нв 2659	Compact for exchange of info on vehicle dealers	3/22	Pass 3/22
НВ 2661	Vehicles, when lighted head lamps required.		
нв 2680	Vehicle fuel taxes, confidentiality of info.	3/14	Pass 3/14
НВ 2681	Req. certain disclosures by vehicle dealers.	3/14	Pass 3/14
нв 2699	KCC; providing for exemption of certain utilities	3/15	Pass as A 3/15
нв 2709	License plates for retired national guard.		
нв 2731	Exempting cities, counties & twnsps. from fuel tax bond.	3/15	Pass 3/15
НВ 2735	Providing 15-day trip permit.	3/27	Pass 3/27
нв 2901	Santa Fe Trail in Kansas.	3/23	Pass 3/23
НВ 2941	Designating the Frontier Military highway.	3/20	Pass 3/20
нв 2947	Finney County system enhancements	3/20	Pass as A 3/23
нв 2959	Prohibiting special permits for triple trailers.	3/21	Pass as A 3/21
нв 3023	Hwy. 635 as Harry Darby memorial highway.		3/30
нв 3025	Fees for natural pipeline inspection & safety.	3/22	Pass 3/22
нв 3083	Highway signs, rural business and farm	3/28	
нв 3102	Vehicles used by community corrections personnel		Pass 4/2